Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
17 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 190, A.] [Published May 6, 1953.
CHAPTER 104.
AN ACT to amend 252.10 (3) of the statutes, relating to compensation of bailiff.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

252.10 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

252.10 (3) Except when otherwise directed by the presiding judge, no officer, other
than the clerk, shall be paid for attending court or the judge when the court is not en-
gaged in the trial of jury eases. Kvery officer attending court upon the order of the pre-
siding judge shall have the same powers and authority as the sheriff, and shall be paid
out of the county treasury upon the certificate of such judge not * * * [ess than $4
nor more than $8 per day, as fized by the county board, for each days actual attendance,
and 10 cents for each mile actually traveled each day in going and retwrning by the most
usual route; but shall be paid for no day when the court is not in session unless specially
ordered by the presiding judge.

Approved April 30, 1953.
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